
OFFICIAL RESULTS

AMA PRO ROAD RACING

ROUND 3 OF 21 - MARCH 20-22, 2009

POS. # NAME HOMETOWN BIKE INTERVAL TEAM

AMA Pro American Superbike

POINTS

AUTO CLUB SPEEDWAY - FONTANA, CA

SUZUKI SUPERBIKE CHALLENGE

7 Mathew Mladin Henderson, NV Suzuki GSX-R1000 Rockstar/Makita/Suzuki1 19 Laps  31*

22 Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY Suzuki GSX-R1000 Rockstar/Makita/Suzuki2 +8.758  25

72 Larry Pegram Hebron, OH Ducati 1098R Foremost Insurance/Pegram Racing Ducati3 +13.370  21

54 Geoff May Gainesville, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 National Guard Jordan Suzuki4 +13.583  18

2 Benjamin Bostrom Malibu, CA Yamaha YZF-R1 Yamaha Motor Corp. USA5 +19.654  16

4 Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS Yamaha YZF-R1 Yamaha Motor Corp. USA6 +37.388  15

44 Taylor Knapp Lapeer, MI Suzuki GSX-R1000 Taylor Knapp Racing7 +38.031  14

25 David Anthony Murrieta, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Aussie Dave Racing8 +38.286  13

79 Blake Young Madison, WI Suzuki GSX-R1000 Rockstar/Makita/Suzuki9 +41.946  12

23 Aaron Yates Milledgeville, GA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Jordan Suzuki10 +51.610  11

59 Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA Honda CBR1000RR Holden Racing11 +54.590  10

61 Scott Jensen Loveland, CO Suzuki GSX-R1000 Moto Garage Racing12 +56.696  9

121 Hawk Mazzotta Carmel Valley, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Aussie Dave Racing13 +1:19.084  8

27 Shane Narbonne Tyngsboro, MA Yamaha YZF-R1 Four Feathers Racing14 +1:25.892  7

11 Shawn Higbee Mukwonago, WI Buell 1125CR Higbee-Racing.com15 +1:26.211  6

9 Eric Haugo Sioux Falls, SD Suzuki GSX-R1000 Liberty Waves Racing16 18 Laps  5

58 Josh Graham Steamboat Springs, CO Yamaha YZF-R1 Moto Garage Racing17 +25.973  4

38 Dean Mizdal Glendora, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 M Racing18 +29.749  3

270 Davie Stone Cave Creek, AZ Honda CBR1000RR AllStoneArmy.com19 +35.821  2

102 Mark Simon Los Angeles, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 X Dot Racing20 +38.139  1

45 Brad Puetz Huntington Beach, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 SRK Racing21 +57.010  0

571 Jeremy Toye San Diego, CA Honda CBR1000RR Lee's Cycle Racing22 17 Laps  0

616 Brad Hendry Thornton, CO Ducati 1098R Nor CO Racing23 12 Laps  0

100 Jake Holden Puyallup, WA Honda CBR1000RR Corona Extra Honda24 10 Laps  0

48 Reno Karimian Glendale, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Team Reno25 DNF  0

18 Chris Ulrich Lake Elsinore, CA Suzuki GSX-R1000 Roadracingworld.com/Suzuki26 5 Laps  0

91 Jeffrey Tigert Torrance, CA Honda CBR1000RR TigerTeam Racing27 DNS  0

TIME OF RACE INCLUDES RED FLAG DELAYWINNER'S RACE TIME:

WINNER'S AVERAGE SPEED:

38:43.014

67.7 mph
MARGIN OF VICTORY: 8.759
* LAP LEADER (earns 1 additional point)

RACE LENGTH: 19 laps on a 2.3 mile road course

SERIES POINT STANDINGS

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS. POINTS

Mathew Mladin Henderson, NV  3  94 1

Tommy Hayden Owensboro, KY  0  72 2

Geoff May Gainesville, GA  0  50 3

Blake Young Madison, WI  0  46 4

Benjamin Bostrom Malibu, CA  0  45 5

Joshua Hayes Gulfport, MS  0  43 6

Larry Pegram Hebron, OH  0  39 7

Aaron Yates Milledgeville, GA  0  31 8

Aaron Gobert Murrieta, CA  0  30 9

Taylor Knapp Lapeer, MI  0  26 10

David Anthony Murrieta, CA  0  26 11

POINTSWINSHOMETOWNNAMEPOS.

Neil Hodgson Irvine, CA  0  25 12

Hawk Mazzotta Carmel Valley, CA  0  23 13

Scott Jensen Loveland, CO  0  19 14

Chris Ulrich Lake Elsinore, CA  0  17 15

Jake Holden Puyallup, WA  0  16 16

Jeffrey Tigert Torrance, CA  0  14 17

Michael Laverty Nyack, NY  0  12 18

Jeff Wood Winchendon, MA  0  10 19

Jeremy Toye San Diego, CA  0  9 20

Shane Narbonne Tyngsboro, MA  0  9 21

Shawn Higbee Mukwonago, WI  0  9 22

ATTENDANCE: -not available- NEXT EVENT: Road Atlanta - Braselton, GA - April 3-5, 2009
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